
                                   
 

 

(CALIFORNIA) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 

QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 

CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 

BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 

DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 
R00/0704                                                                      D-CA-08 
 

 
DOMINGO 29 DE MARÇO, 2026. 
Inicio 17:00  

1 
$70,000 MD 3YO 1800M(T) (7) 

APROX 17:00 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 

PICK FIVE 1/2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 ERUPTION (L) 5/1 Kimura 122 

2 CONSTITUTION ANDI (L) 15/1 Espinoza 122 

3 FLAMBOYANT (L) 4/1 Hernandez 122 

4 OFF YOUR ROCKER (L) 12/1 Belmont 122 

5 KOEKKOEK (L) 9/5 Fresu 122 

6 SHARONS PHAROAH (L) 5/2 Jaramillo 122 

7 BLUTARSKY (FTL) 8/1 Demuro 122 
    

2 
$70,000 MD 3,4&5YO 1400M (6) 

APROX 17:32 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA  
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 WOLF HILL (L) 7/5 Hernandez 119 

2 BAD MANNERS (FTL) 5/1 Demuro 119 

3 SAUCIER (L) 5/1 Ayuso 126 

4 FEISTY RED HEAD (L) 7/2 Smith 119 

5 FIRE BAN (L) 3/1 Fresu 126 

6 TURKEY BIRD (L) 20/1 Belmont 126 
 

3 
$35,000 CLM 3YO 1600M(T) (8) 

APROX 18:05 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 PUNTO FORTY (FTL) 6/1 Baze 122 

2 CLASSICO (L) 7/2 Kimura 122 

3 ALLEQUIN SUMMER (L) 20/1 Demuro 122 

4 AHRENS (L) 10/1 Pereira 122 

5 SAVAGE WARDEN (FTL) 4/1 Fresu 122 

6 WAVE WITH ENVY (L) 12/1 Ayuso 122 

7 CHIEF RESIDENT (L) 5/2 Jaramillo 122 

8 WON FOR LOU (L) 4/1 Maldonado 122 
 

4 
$17,000 MD CLM 3,4&5YO 1200M (7) 

APROX 18:37 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 R DANNY BOY (L) 8/1 Gonzalez 126 

2 ALL ABOUT BABES (L) 15/1 Frey 126 

3 COUNTY LINE KID (L) 5/1 Baze 119 

4 WILD KING (L) 12/1 Ayuso 126 

5 NEXT TRICK (L) 3/2 Jaramillo 126 

6 STAGE RUN (L) 7/2 Kimura 126 

7 HE'S A GANGSTER (L) 7/2 Belmont 126 
 

5 
$35,000 CLM 4UP 1800M(T) (8) 

APROX 19:09 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 

PICK FIVE 5/6/7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 PROUDLY HAILED (L) 5/1 Baze 124 

2 COPP (L) 5/1 Jaramillo 124 

3 POOR CONNECTION (L) 12/1 Fresu 124 

4 TRIBAL (L) 8/1 Maldonado 124 

5 AMPLITUDE (L) 3/1 Kimura 124 

6 SNEAKING CANDY (L) 5/2 Ayuso 124 

7 HORNSBY (L) 30/1 Pereira 124 

8 ROSTOVSKY (L) 9/2 Gonzalez 124 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 
$100,000 STK 4UP 1400M (7) 

APROX 19:39 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

Grade: 3 San Carlos S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

PICK FOUR 6/7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 BARTHOLDY  6/1 Baze 120 

2 STRONGHOLD  5/1 Fresu 124 

3 LISTENUPSHANCE  8/1 Jaramillo 120 

4 SUBSANADOR  5/1 Smith 124 

5 GETAWAY CAR  6/1 Geroux 124 

6 CORNUCOPIAN  6/5 Hernandez 120 

7 JUDGE MILLER 12/1 Kimura 120 
 

7 
$27,000 FM CLM 4UP 1600M(T) (9) 

APROX 20:09 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 MAXIMUN GOLD (L) 15/1 Baze 124 

2 STRANGE ADDICTION (L) 9/2 Jaramillo 124 

3 ALERAMO (L) 9/2 Geroux 124 

4 GIGGLE GIGGLE (L) 10/1 Garcia 124 

5 PERFECT LIFE (L) 30/1 Frey 124 

6 HEADSTRONG WAYS (L) 10/1 Pereira 124 

7 SHAMROCKIN (L) 6/1 Ayuso 124 

8 FREE AND HUMBLE (L) 4/1 Fresu 124 

9 SAKURA FLAVOR (L) 5/2 Hernandez 124 
 

8 
$70,000 FM ALW CLM 4UP 1300M  

APROX 20:39 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. (10) 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 RYAN'S GIRL (L) 15/1 Pereira 122 

2 WISHTHEYALLCOULDBE (L) 6/1 Escobedo 124 

3 SEXY BLUE (L) 30/1 Frey 122 

4 RIZZLEBERRY ROSE (L) 5/2 Hernandez 124 

5 CLUBHOUSE CUTIE (L) 8/1 Baze 122 

6 NEEZER DALTON (L) 6/1 Del-Cid 122 

7 TIGER OF THE SEA (L) 4/1 Jaramillo 122 

8 LADY GAMBITA (L) 12/1 Espinoza 122 

9 TIMEKEEPER'S CHARM (L) 5/1 Ayuso 122 

10 QUICK KATE (L) 15/1 Kimura 124 
 

9 
$70,000 FM ALW CLM 4UP 1800M(T)  

APROX 21:09 EXATA & M.Q. (9) 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 SURF SONG (L) 12/1 Ayuso 122 

2 ETERNAL REIGN (L) 9/5 Hernandez 122 

3 CAILIN DANA (L) 10/1 Smith 122 

4 BOLT D'VINE (L) 8/1 Berrios 122 

5 MI CONFESION (FTL) 15/1 Kimura 122 

6 GOING LUCKY (L) 7/2 Jaramillo 122 

7 THE MIZEN QUEEN (L) 6/1 Gonzalez 122 

8 MUSICAL SONG (L) 30/1 Escobedo 122 

9 PRINCESS EM TOO (L) 5/1 Fresu 122 

 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 

 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 

 

(CLM) CLAIMING  (ALW) ALLOWANCE. 

 

(ABT) ABOUT   (ID) INNER DIRT. 

 

 
 


